PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Junko Matsui	04/04/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fujitsu Limited		
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku		
Internal Address:	Kawasaki-shi		
City:	Kanagawa		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	211-8588		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12124851	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)360-9315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-360-0080

Email: jprempeh@gbclaw.net

Correspondent Name: GREER, BURNS & CRAIN

Address Line 1: 300 S WACKER DR

Address Line 2: 25TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0671.80775

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick G. Burns

Total Attachments: 1

source=80775-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020980 FRAME: 0650

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED							
1-1, Kamikodanaka	4-chome, Nakaha	ra·ku, Kav	wasaki [.] shi, Kanaga	wa 211-8588 Ja	<u>ıpan</u>		
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the ASSIGNEE the entire and exclication of Invention)				NOR hereby sells, ass	signs and	d transfers to	
HEAD INTEGRATED (CIRCUIT AND STO	<u>DRAGE AF</u>	PPARATUS INCLUD	ING THE SAME	≣		
relating to International Patent . executed on even date herewith			and/or for which application	for Letters Patent of t	he Unite	ed States was	
(a) executed on		_; (Ins	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)				
(b) filed on		,	signee's attorney is hereby a	authorized to insert in	(b) the	specified	
Serial No/	;	date	a, when known.				
and to said application and all L eissue or reexamination applications thereof (collectively,	ation based thereon, for th	ne full term or	terms for which the said Let				
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), whe ASSIGNEE may deem nece preparation and prosecution of some conceeding, and in any litigation executing all papers, including strong evidence.	then requested by said AS ssary, desirable or expedi aid application(s) and the or other legal proceeding	SSIGNEE and ient, for securi issuance of sa which may a	without charge to but at the ng, maintaining and enforci aid Letters Patent(s), in any i ise or be declared in relation	ng protection for said interference, reissue, r to same, such acts to	inventic eexamir include l	on, including in the nation, or public u but not be limited	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, t	he undersigned inventor(s) has (have) a	ffixed his/her/their signature	e(s).			
)_ Junko 1	Matsui re)	Jı	ınko MATSUI	April	4,	2008	
(Signatu	re).		(Typed Name)	(Da	te)		
2)(Signatu	(Signature)		(Typed Name)	(Da	(Date)		
3)	.•						
(Signatu	re)		(Typed Name)	(Da	(Date)		
(Signatu	re)		(Typed Name)	(Da	(Date)		
·)							
(Signat	ure)		(Typed Name)	(Da	(Date)		
(Signat:	ure)		(Typed Name)	/D.	 ate)		
Dignati	··· · · /		in promatement	(D)	,		

RECORDED: 05/21/2008

PATENT REEL: 020980 FRAME: 0651